

CITY OF MERCED

Merced Civic Center 678 W. 18th Street Merced, CA 95340

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1052 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 11/17/2023 In control: Regional Airport Authority

On agenda: 11/21/2023 Final action:

Title: SUBJECT: Airport Manager Report

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Report Prepared by: Karen Baker, Economic Development Associate, Merced Yosemite Regional Airport

SUBJECT: Airport Manager Report

REPORT IN BRIEF

The Airport Transient Restroom project has been completed at the Merced Yosemite Regional Airport. The restroom was trucked in and put in place by crane on September 28th, 2023. Once the plumbing and electrical connections were made and final inspection by the Engineering Department had passed, the bathroom was made available for public use. The three portable restrooms at the Airport have been picked up by Crown Services.

The Cal Trans Division of Aeronautics, Office of Airports came in for an inspection on Tuesday, 14, 2023. The Merced Yosemite Regional Airport passed our annual inspection and said that everything was in good order.

RECOMMENDATION

Information only-no action required